

Medicaid Information Bulletin Interim April 2013

Medicaid Information: 1-800-662-9651 | www.health.utah.gov/medicaid

	TABLE OF CONTENTS
13-57	HIPAA VERSION 5010 IMPLEMENTATION
13-58	CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE SERVICE UPDATES

13-57 **HIPAA Version 5010 Implementation**

Effective Monday, April 15, 2013, Utah Medicaid will fully transition to the 5010 format for all EDI transactions. Please submit all your EDI transactions in 5010 format only. EDI transactions submitted in the 4010 format cannot be accepted, effective April 15, 2013. EDI acknowledgements and reports will also follow the 5010 format only. If you need assistance downloading EDI reports through the UTRANSEND tool, please contact UHIN at 877-693-3071.

REAL TIME TRANSACTION (270/271 and 276/277)

Transitioning to the 5010 format also means that Utah Medicaid will have the capability to process real time transactions for Health Care Eligibility Inquiry and Response (270/271) and Health Care Claim Status Request and Response (276/277) transactions. Batch transactions will continue to be supported on and after April 15, although changes have been made to the frequency of batch responses and transaction limitations. These changes will be outlined in the Companion Guides (available online by April 15). To access the Companion Guides, visit Medicaid's website at: http://health.utah.gov/hipaa/guides.htm.

Access to the 270/271 and 276/277 transactions by Batch and Real Time requires trading partners to register online with Medicaid, and define usage of these transactions. Click on the following link to register: https://mmcs.health.utah.gov/hcfenroll2/index.jsp.

NPI providers should transmit 270/271 and 276/277 transactions in 5010 format to Medicaid's production mailbox: HT000004-001. Atypical providers should transmit to: HT000004-801.

For information regarding Batch and Real Time transactions, you may contact Medicaid EDI Customer Support at 801-538-6155 or 800-662-9651 (Option 3 and Option 5).

For connectivity issues and assistance, please contact UHIN at 801-716-5901.

Additional Medicaid Information

Salt Lake City Area: (801) 538-6155

Utah, Idaho, Wyoming, Colorado, New Mexico, Arizona, Nevada: 1-800-662-9651

Other States: (801) 538-6155

Request a Medicaid Publication

Send a Publication Request form:

By Fax: (801) 536-0476

By Mail: Division of Medicaid and Health Financing

PO Box 143106, Salt Lake City, UT 84114

NOTIFICATIONS

To receive Medicaid notices, program changes, announcements of MIBs, and other information, please sign up for the Medicaid email list serve at http://health.utah.gov/medicaid/provhtml/what_s_new.html. You may also sign up to receive the UHIN Alerts at http://www.uhin.org/pages/membership/newsletter-alerts.php for notification and payer's system availability and downtime.

13-58 Certified Nurse Midwife Service Updates

Effective March 19, 2013, the following codes were opened to provider type 37:

59025 Fetal Non-Stress Test

59514-80 Surgical Assistant for Cesarean Delivery